
Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 01/20/19 – 03/09/19

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station 
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment 

of those issues for the period above.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The 
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of 
issue

Program/Segment Day/Date Times Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and 
Description of Program

 
Community Issues

Community Issues

Family Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

American Lung Asso.

National Weather Alert

Faith and Mind 
Nourishment

FDNY Valentines

NYC Emergency 
Management 

Curing Depression

Why We Pray?

01/23/19

01/30/19

02/06/19

02/13/19

02/20/19

02/27/19

03/06/19

08:55 AM

12:55 PM

02:00 PM

04:40 PM

11:55 AM

01:50 PM

05:00 PM

5.00

5.00

15.00

10.00

5.00

10.00

25.00

Vaping has become a health 
epidemic for our kids. Nearly 
8,000 kids start vaping every day, 
but parents can play an important 
role in preventing their kid from 
using e-cigarettes. 
There is a snow squall warning for 
the whole tri-state area.  Heavy 
snow and severe high-speed winds 
will make it treacherous for 
anybody to commute by car or 
foot.  Citizens are advised to stay 
indoors.
Encouraging children to achieve 
their best should always be a 
priority. Motivating ambition and 
hard work sets the foundations for 
a fruitful future.
"Roses are red. Violets are blue. 
Cook your romantic dinner safely, 
so we don't have to visit you.” The 
fire department sends out a 
friendly reminder about candle 
and kitchen safety and the 
importance of CPR just in time for 
Valentines day.
Recent blizzards and blackouts 
have shown New Yorkers the 
importance of being prepared for 
an emergency. 33% of households 
don’t have any form of emergency 
plan, and 66% do not have all of 
the recommended emergency 
supplies. Take the opportunity to 
not be part of that statistic today.
Bouts of sadness are prone during 
these gloomy winter days. 
Overcoming depression through 
faith, re-evaluating routine and 
denouncing materialism can aid in 
self-healing.
Sister Berroa discusses the 
significance of prayer and the 
power it brings to the faithful by 
encouraging the gift of hope and 
light.


