Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 01/20/19 – 03/09/19

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Community Issues Community Issues	American Lung Asso. National Weather Alert	01/23/19	08:55 AM 12:55 PM	5.00	Vaping has become a health epidemic for our kids. Nearly 8,000 kids start vaping every day, but parents can play an important role in preventing their kid from using e-cigarettes. There is a snow squall warning for the whole tri-state area. Heavy snow and severe high-speed winds
Family Issues	Faith and Mind Nourishment	02/06/19	02:00 PM	15.00	will make it treacherous for anybody to commute by car or foot. Citizens are advised to stay indoors. Encouraging children to achieve their best should always be a priority. Motivating ambition and
Community Issues	FDNY Valentines	02/13/19	04:40 PM	10.00	hard work sets the foundations for a fruitful future. "Roses are red. Violets are blue. Cook your romantic dinner safely, so we don't have to visit you." The fire department sends out a
Community Issues	NYC Emergency Management	02/20/19	11:55 AM	5.00	friendly reminder about candle and kitchen safety and the importance of CPR just in time for Valentines day. Recent blizzards and blackouts have shown New Yorkers the importance of being prepared for an emergency. 33% of households don't have any form of emergency plan, and 66% do not have all of
Community Issues	Curing Depression	02/27/19	01:50 PM	10.00	the recommended emergency supplies. Take the opportunity to not be part of that statistic today. Bouts of sadness are prone during these gloomy winter days. Overcoming depression through faith, re-evaluating routine and denouncing materialism can aid in self-healing.
Community Issues	Why We Pray?	03/06/19	05:00 PM	25.00	Sister Berroa discusses the significance of prayer and the power it brings to the faithful by encouraging the gift of hope and light.